
 
NSCC DEBIT/CREDIT OUTPUT FILE  Header  
AUTOROUTE ID 02132065  Record Length 80  
Description  Length  Start  End  Type  Comments 
Header Indicator  1  1  1  A/N  'H' 
Literal  50  2  51  A/N  065 SIAC DEBIT CREDIT TAPE OF SETTLEMENT SYSTEM 
Century  2  52  53  A/N    
Year  2  54  55  A/N    
Literal  1  56  56  A/N  '-' (Dash) 
Month  2  57  58  A/N    
Literal  1  59  59  A/N  '-' (Dash) 
Day  2  60  61  A/N    
Future Use  15  62  76  A/N  Spaces 
Broker Or Group  4  77  80  A/N    
  END OF RECORD  

 

NSCC DEBIT/CREDIT OUTPUT FILE  Detail  
AUTOROUTE ID 02132065  Record Length 80  
Description  Length  Start  End  Type  Comments 
Detail Indicator  1  1  1  A/N  'L' 
Settlement Code  3  2  4  N  '001' thru '099' 
Debit Broker  4  5  8  A/N    
Credit Broker  4  9  12  A/N    
Currency Indicator  3  13  15  A/N  "USD" 
Amount  16  16  31  N  Format = 99,999,999,999,999.99 
Time Zone  2  32  33  N  '01' Thru '06' 
Date  8  34  41  N  Format = 'CCYYMMDD' 
Future Use  39  42  80  A/N  Spaces 
  END OF RECORD  

 


